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LEVIS

FINE ART AUCTIONS & APPRAISALS
1739 10 Avenue SW, Calgary Alberta, T3C 0K1 Canada

Addendum for Fine Art Auction - Sunday, April 14, 2019 at 1:00 PM

Lot #009.1

Molly Lamb Bobak

White Cosmos

watercolour on paper

20.5x27.5in./52.1 x 69.8 cm.

signed lower right; bears title on label verso;
framed with archival mat

Provenance: private collection, Edmonton
ESTIMATE $1,500/$2,000

Lot #029.1

Stanley Morel Cosgrove

Untitled - Autumn Trees

oil on canvas

20 x 16 in. / 50.8 x 40.6 cm.

signed lower right; framed

Provenance: Dominion Gallery, Montreal, stamp verso;
private collection, Edmonton

ESTIMATE $2,000/$3,000

Lot #029.2

Stanley Morel Cosgrove

Head [of Trees]

oil on canvas

16 x 12 in. / 40.6 x 30.5 cm. Date ca. 1961

signed lower right; bears title and date on gallery label verso;

framed

Provenance: Roberts Gallery, Toronto, label verso;
private collection, Edmonton

ESTIMATE $1,500/$2,500

Lot # 030.1

RETA MADELINE COWLEY

Prairie Landscape with Blue Farmhouse

oil on wood board

24 x 29.75in. / 61 x 76 cm. Dated: 1965

signed and dated upper left; signed, titled and dated verso;
framed

Provenance: private collection, Calgary

ESTIMATE: $3,000/5,000

Lot #065.1

Dorothy Knowles

Lake O'Hara in Green

acrylic on canvas

60 x 60 in. / 152.4 x 152.4 cm. Dated 1994

titted and artist's number 'AC-37-94' verso; framed
Provenance: purchased from Winchester Gallery, Victoria;
private collection, Victoria

ESTIMATE $15,000/$20,000

Lot #065.2

Dorothy Knowles

A Row of Trees

acrylic on canvas

20 x 27 in. / 50.8 x 68.6 cm. Dated 1986

signed, titled, dated and artist's number 'AC-9-86' verso;
framed

Provenance: private collection, Edmonton

ESTIMATE $3,500/$5,500

Lot # 066.2

WILLIAM KURELEK

The Wind and the Rain

ink on paper

7.5x12in./ 19 x 30 cm. Dated: 1976

signed with initials, titled, dated and long inscription
along bottom; framed

Provenance: private collection, Calgary
ESTIMATE: $2,500/3,500

Lot # 071 - Withdrawn

Lot # 087.1

WALTER JOSEPH PHILLIPS

Oak

colour wood block on paper

3.5x2.75in./9 x 7 cm. Dated: 1930

signed with initials in block lower left; signed and titled
along bottom; framed

Reference: Scott CW#96; MBL #132 ed: unknown;
commissioned for The Society of Canadian Painter-Etcher
used as Christmas card for 1953

Provenance: private collection, Calgary

ESTIMATE: $600/800

Lot #067.2

Luke Orton Lindoe

Passing Summer Storm

oil on wood board

24 x 32 in. /61 x 81 cm.Dated 1984

signed and dated lower left; bears title on plaque verso;
framed

Provenance: corporate collection, Calgary

ESTIMATE $4,000/$5,000

Lot # 094 - Withdrawn



Lot #101.1

Les Thomas

Lynx

mixed media on wood board

11.75 x 11.75in. / 29.8 x 29.8 cm. Dated 2010

signed, dated and artist's number 'A.P.#10-0060' verso; bears
title on gallery label verso; unframed

Provenance: Douglas Udell Gallery, Edmonton, label verso
ESTIMATE $900/$1,200

SECOND SESSION

Lot #201.1

John [Jack] Hamilton Bush

Low Sun #14/100

colour silkscreen on paper

29.75 x 22.75 in. / 75.6 x 57.8 cm. Dated 1971

signed, dated and numbered lower right; bears title

on gallery label verso; framed

Reference: catalogue #9 in Jack Bush Serigraph published
by Woltjen/Udell Gallery

Provenance: Douglas Udell Gallery, Edmonton, label verso;
private collection, Edmonton

ESTIMATE $3,000/$4,000

Lot #201.2

Victor Cicansky

Column of Asparagus

glazed ceramic sculpture

14 x9x9in./35.6 x 22.9 x 22.9 cm. Dated 1989
signed and dated on bottom

Provenance: private collection, Edmonton
ESTIMATE $1,500/$2,000

Lot #201.3

Victor Cicansky

Untitled - Shovel in Column

bronze and ceramic sculpture

16.25 x 5x 5in./41.3 x 12.7 x 12.7 cm. Dated 1986
signed and dated on shovel

Provenance: private collection, Edmonton
ESTIMATE $1,500/$2,000

Lot #207.1

Paul Fournier

Untitled - Orange Sherbert

mixed media on paper

35.5x 24 in./90.2 x 61 cm. Dated 1978
signed and dated lower left; framed
Provenance: private collection, Edmonton
ESTIMATE $1,200/$1,500

Lot # 215.1

ROY LEADBEATER

Golden City

bronze sculpture

13.25x 13 x 10 in./ 34 x 33 x 25 cm.

bears artist's name and title on plaque; minor rubs
and surface dirt noted

Provenance: private collection, Calgary
ESTIMATE: $1,500/2,500

Lot #222.1

Antonio Murado

Untitled - NYC 1997

oil on canvas

23.75 x 29.75 in. / 60.3 x 75.6 cm. Dated 1997

signed, titled and dated verso; unframed

Provenance: Douglas Udell Gallery, Edmonton, label verso
ESTIMATE $2,000/$3,000

Lot # 233.1

PHILIP TAAFE

Untitled - Red

watercolour monoprint on paper

13 x 10 in. / 33 x 25 cm. Dated: 1995

signed and dated lower right; bears title on label verso;
framed

Provenance: private collection, Calgary

ESTIMATE: $1,500/2,000

Lot #234.1

David Thauberger

Ever Ready

acrylic on canvas

43 x 56 in. / 109.2 x 142.2 cm. Dated 1997

signed, titled and dated verso; framed

Provenance: Winchester Galleries, Victoria, label verso;
private collection, Victoria

ESTIMATE $5,000/$8,000

Lot #234.2

David Thauberger

Blue Canadian Rockies [A Prairie Perspective]

acrylic on canvas

56 x 43 in. / 142.2 x 109.2 cm. Dated 1998

signed, titled and dated verso; framed

Provenance: Winchester Galleries, Victoria, label verso;
private collection, Victoria

ESTIMATE $5,000/$8,000

FOURTH SESSION

Lot #459.1

Ernest Friedrich Lindner

Sunflowers #5/9

etching on paper

7.5x7.75in./ 19 x 19.7 cm. Dated ca. 1958

signed in plate lower right; signed, titled and numbered along
bottom; bears date on gallery label verso; copy of letter with
inscription 'this was purchased in 1965 from the artist' verso;
framed with archival mat

Provenance: The Collectors' Gallery of Art, Calgary and
Douglas Udell Gallery, Edmonton, labels verso

ESTIMATE $500/$700

ONLINE AUCTION
April 22 to May 4
Deadline for consignments
August 15 for the fall season




ADDENDUM

Check out these additional items that were consigned
when the catalogue was almost completed. This is just

a sampling.

As always, visit our website for the full listing of all
lots including more images and information such as
notes, reference and provenance.

009.1 Molly Lamb Bobak
White Cosmos watercolour on paper
$1,500/2,000 20.5x27.5in. [ 52x70 cm.

029.1 Stanley Morel Cosgrove
Untitled - Autumn Trees
$2,000/3,000

oil on canvas
20x16 in. [ 51x41 cm.

029.2 Stanley Morel Cosgrove
Head [of Trees] 1961 ca.
$1,500/2,500

oil on canvas
16x12 in. [ 41x30 cm.

065.1 Dorothy Knowles
Lake O'Hara Greens 1994 mixed media on canvas
$15,000/20,000 60x60 in. [ 152x152 cm.

101.1 Les Thomas
Lynx 2010 mixed media on wood board
$900/1,200 11.75x11.75 in. [ 30x30 cm.

201.1 John [Jack] Hamilton Bush
Low Sun #14/100 1971 colour silkscreen on paper
$3,000/4,000

29.75x22.75 in. | 76x58 cm.

201.2 Victor Cicansky
Column of Asparagus 1989

glazed ceramic
$1,500/2,000

14x9x9 in. [ 36x23x23 cm.

201.3 Victor Cicansky
Untitled - Shovel in Column 1986 glazed ceramic
$1,500/2,000  16.25x5x5 in. [ 41x13x13 cm.

207.1 Paul Fournier
Untitled - Orange Sherbert 1978 mixed media
$1,200/1,500 35.5x24 in. [ 89x61 cm.

222.1 Antonio Murado
Untitled - NYC 1997
$2,000/3,000

oil on canvas
23.75x29.75 in. | 60x76 cm.

234.1 David Thauberger
Eveready 1997

acrylic on canvas
$5,000/8,000

45x56 in. [ 114x142 cm.

234.2 David Thauberger
Blue Canadian Rockies 1998 acrylic on canvas
$5,000/8,000 56x43 in. [ 142x109 cm.

459.1 Ernest Friedrich Lindner
Sunflowers #5/9 1958 ca. etching on paper
$500/700 7.5x7.75 in. [ 19x20 cm.




CANADIAN ART
LOTS 001 - 107

003 Maxwell Bennett Bates
y Country of the Night Moth
e ’ $7,000/9,000
001 Sybil Andrews
Golgotha 1931
$4,000/6,000

lino block on paper
12.25x8 in. [ 31x20 cm.

F i
005 Andre Charles Bieler

Allent a L'Ecole 1973
$1,500/2,000

oil on wood board
11.75x14.5 in. [ 29x36 cm.

002 Sybil Andrews T =~ L |
Tenebre 1956 lino block on paper ¥/ ¥
$4,000/6,000 12x14 in. [ 30x35 cm. T 49 K §og

| ]

004 Maxwell Bennett Bates
Conversation in the Gallery 1976 watercolour

$4,000/6,000 13.75x19.5 in. [ 34x49 cm.

i g g X
006 David Lloyd Black
March Gift, 2009
$4,000/6,000

wood
watercolour on paper
23.5x19 in. [ 59x48 cm.

oil on board
24x30 in. [ 60x76 cm.

-y ot
007 David Lloyd Blackwood
Cape Spear, Newfoundland 1983

etching
$3,500/4,500

19.75x31.75 in. [ 50x80 cm.

008 David Lloyd Blackwood
March: North Atlantic 1971
$2,000/3,000

etching
19x19.75 in. [ 48x50 cm.

S 2%
o . iy

009 Bruno Bobak i
Red Beach PE.I.
$1,000/1,200

oil on canvas board
6x12 in. [ 15x30 cm.

a
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010 Molly Lamb Bobak
Icelandic Poppies watercolour on paper
$1,200/1,500 20.75x16 in. [ 52x40 cm.

011 Molly Lamb Bobak
Chicken Bullies mixed media on paper
$800/1,000 8.75x7.5 in. [ 22x19 cm.
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012 Frank Leonard Brooks
Spring at the Sawmill oil on wood board
$700/900 11.75x16 in. [ 29x40 cm.

019 Horace Champagne
Kennebunk Port, Maine 1997 pastel on paper

$1,500/2,500 17.5x23.5'in. [ 44x59 cm.

| 023 Joe Coffey
Warm Up 2010 oil on canvas
$1,500/2,000 35.75x33 in. [ 90x83 cm.

016 Joane Cardinal-Schubert
Portrait in Ceremonial Dress mixed media
$700/900 19.75x14 in. [ 50x35 cm.

013 John H. urrow
Vernon Cottage oil on canvas
$2,500/3,500 30x39.75 in. [ 76x100 cm.

020 Horace Champagne
First Snow-Storm, Montreal  pastel on paper
$800/1,000 11.5x14.75 in. [ 29x37 cm.

024 Joe Coffey
Saturday Post Chronicles #4 2010 oil on canvas
1 $1,500/2,000 29.75x39.75 in. [ 75x100 cm.

’ 017 Frederick Sproston Challener
‘t‘ In Mother's Arms 1920 ol on paper board
i % $900/1,200 8.25x11.5in. [ 20x29 cm.

- i
021 Rod Charlesworth

Bear Creek Vista oil on canvas
$1,000/1,200 14.75x27.75 in. | 37x70 cm.

014 John H. Burrow
Cobalt Lake oil on canvas

$2,000/2,500 30x30 in. | 76x76 cm. 025 Alan Caswell Collier

Skeena River oil on paper board
$1,500/2,000 12x16 in. [ 30x40 cm.

- ey

018 Horace Champ;gne
The Magic of Old Quebec

Gt

pastel on paper

- o N
$1,500/2,500 19x25 in. [ 48x63 cm. 022 Rod Charlesworth
Kalamalka Reflections oil on wood board
$800/1,000 14.75x19 in. [ 37x48 cm.
015 Joane Cardinal-Schubert ' Visit our website for complete details on every lot

Sweet Grass Hills Mosaic | mixed media
$1,000/1,500 28.5x40.5 in. [ 72x102 cm.

including additional items added to this sale.

Mt., Skeena River, B. C. oil on paper board
www.levisauctions.com $1,500/2,000 12x16 in. | 30x40 cm.




027 Alan Caswell Collier

Kitwancool River, BC
$1,500/2,000

12x16 in. [ 30x40 cm. $2,000/2,500

; 031 Duncan MacKinnon Crock
oil on wood board Hunter's Delight 1986

ford

|
oil on canvas 035 Orestes [Rick] de Grandmaison
30x40 in. [ 76x101 cm.

=

11.75x16 in. | 29x40 cm.

Prim Point Near Digby, N. S. oil on;)aper board

$1,500/2,000
Blue Skies 1984
$500/700

e,

032 Duncan MacKinnon Crlolckford

oil on canvas board
7.5x9.5 in. [ 19x24 cm.

LY

¥ T

: L
029 Charles Fraser Comfort
At York Mills 1926 ca.

watercolour

$700/900

inook Riders
$1,500/2,000

6.75x10 in. | 17x25 cm. 033 Orestes [Rick] de Grandmaison
Chi

oil on wood board

23.5x34.25 in. [ 59x86 cm.

030 Bruno Cote
Le Cul De L'Ours 1979
$1,500/2,500

20x24 in. [ 50x60 cm. $1.000/1500

e T e

N 034 Orestes [Rick] deGranmaison
| . ; .
oil on wood board Evening Over the Porcupines 1962 oil on canvas
14.75x19 in. [ 37x48 cm.

038 John Adrian Darley Dingle
Terra Cotta, Ont. oil on wood board
$2,500/3,500 24x30 in. [ 60x76 cm.

oil on canvas board
15.75x19.5 in. [ 40x49 cm.

Pioneer Barn
$800/1,000

¥ /
036 Orestes [Rick] de Grandmaison
Cross Country Trail, 1981 oil on canvas board

$700/900 16x19.75 in. [ 40x50 cm.

039 John Adrian Darley De
Doing Nothing acrylic on wood board
= $700/900 30x20 in. [ 76x50 cm.

037 Berthe des Clayes
Autumnal Vista
$1,200/1,500

oil on canvas board
16x20 in. [ 40x50 cm.

039.1 Maya Eventov
Seaside Diaries
$1,000/1,500

acrylic on canvas
40x40 in. [ 101101 cm.



040 Gilbert A. Flodberg
Sunset Blaze
$1,200/1,500

041 Thomas [Tom] DeVany Forrestall
Halifax Harbour 1973  watercolour on paper
$700/900

042 Liliane Fournier
Untitled - Poppies
$2,000/2,500

oil on canvas
36x70 in. [ 91x177 cm.

043 Real Fournier
Through the Eyes of the Child acrylic on canvas

$1,200/1,500 30x40 in. [ 76x101 cm.

oil on canvas [
36x36 in. [ 91x91 cm. &

14.75x19.25 in. [ 37x48 cm. 5

049 Robert Genn
The Atmosphere at Chatterbox Falls
$1,200/1,500

acrylic
1Mx14in. [ 27x35 cm.

el & e

046 Albert Jacques Franck
Major Street 1964 watercolour on paper
$900/1,200 8.75x6 in. [ 22x15 cm.

044 Albert Jacques Franck
Elm in Simcoe Street oil on canvas board
$1,500/2,000 10x6.25 in. [ 25x15 cm.

050 Roland Gissing
Southern Alberta Sunset oil on canvas board
$1,000/1,500

11.25x15.25 in. [ 28x38 cm.

047 Richard Audley Freeman
oil on paper board
23.5x35.5 in. [ 59x90 cm.

River Crossing
$1,000/1,500

051 Roland Gissing
Ghost River Valley

oil on paper board
$700/900

9x12 in. [ 22x30 cm.

045 Albert Jacques Franck

Quebec 1964

watercolour on paper
$900/1,200

7x5.5in. [ 17x13 cm.

i s

048 Robert Genn
November Gulf Pattern
$1,500/2,000

oil on canvas
12x16 in. [ 30x40 cm.

Visit our website for complete details on every lot
including additional items added to this sale.

www.levisauctions.com




053 Adeline Halvorson
In the Shade 1985 acrylic on wood board

19.25x29 in. [ 48x73 cm.

054 Ron Hedrick

48x30 in. [ 121x76 cm.

052 Paul Alexander Goranson
The El [3rd Avenue, NYC] 1994

40x30 in. [ 101x76 cm.

056 Edwin Headley Holgate
Reclining Nude 1922 gouache and graphite
4.25x8.5 in. [ 10x21 cm.

Redberry Lake, Sask. 1984
30.25x36.25 in. [ 76x92 cm.

058 Maryanne Jespersen

22x28 in. [ 55x71 cm.

059 Maryanne Jespersen
Clear Water Revival oil on canvas
$700/900 18x24 in. [ 45x60 cm.

o il
061 lllingworth Holey Kerr
Qu'Appelle Valley, Near Craven 1974 oil
$5,000/7,000 24x30 in. [ 60x76 cm.

062 lllingworth Holey Kerr
Kananaskis Country 1987 oil on wood board
$2,500/3,500 12x16 in. [ 30x40 cm.

063 lllingworth Holey Kerr
Okanagan Nocturne 1982 oil on canvas board
$2,000/2,500 12x16 in. [ 30x40 cm.



057 Charles William Jefferys
Linemen in New Ontario 1910
$2,500/3,500

watercolour on paper board
13.5x23.5 in. [ 34x59 cm.

AW x Kok

060 John Kasyn
On King St. W.
$2,500/3,500

oil on wood board
8x14 in. [ 20x35 cm.

065.2 Dorothy Knowles
A Row of Trees 1986
$3,500/5,500

064 Michael Khoury
Dans Le Jardin de Luxembourg 2000 oil on canvas

$2,000/3,000 48x30 in. [ 121x76 cm.

acrylic on canvas
20x27 in. [ 51x69 cm.

'} s At
065 Andrew Kiss
Coyotes on the Ridge
$2,000/2,500

acrylic on canvas
20x24 in. [ 50x60 cm.

, e

066 Dorothy Knowles
Along the Makaw Road
$900/1,200

1979 watercolour

22x30 in. [ 55x76 cm.



. - Mo =
066.1 Farquhar McGillivray S. Knowles
Winter Village with Sleigh oil on board
$2,000/3,000 20x24 in. [ 50x60 cm.

067 Maud Lewis
Pair of Oxen

enamel on paper board
$8,000/10,000

12x14 in. [ 30x35 cm.

—— -’

067.1 Luke Orton Lindoe
Upon Her Knees 1979 bronze sculpture
$9,000/12,00030.25x11x11.25 in.[76x27x28 cm.

073 Janet Mitchell

Oh What a Beautiful Morning 1983
ink on paper $2,000/3,000

10.5x7 in. [ 26x17 cm.

068 Arthur Lismer
Twisted Tree 1932 ca.
$1,500/2,000

T —

069 Doris Jean McCarthy
Spring Snow Cape Dorset 1986
$12,000/15,000

oil on canvas
36x48 in. [ 91x121 cm.

070 NO LOT

Visit our website for complete details on every lot
including additional items added to this sale.

www.levisauctions.com

watercolour
19.75x27.75 in. | 50x70 cm.

071 Father Henry Metzger
Untitled - Chief Muskeg — oil on wood board
$1,500/2,500 11x7 in. [ 27x17 cm.



-rﬁ'

072 Janet Mltchell
The Place to Shop
$5,000/7,000

acrylic on canvas

074 Janet Mitchell
Family Reunion 1985  watercolour on paper
$1,200/1,500 13.25x20.5 in. [ 33x52 cm.

075 Janet Mitchell
Winter at the Resort
$1,200/1,500

oil on wood board
15.5x19.75 in. [ 39x50 cm.

076 Janet Mltchell
Happy Cats 1970
$1,000/1,500

watercolour on paper
11.25x13.75 in. [ 28x34 cm.

38x48 in. [ 96x121 cm. |

076.1 Angela Morgan
Snowman Delight 2007

. | $700/900

acrylic on canvas
18x18 in. [ 45x45 cm.

079 Daphne Odjig
Three Faces of Laura 2012

coloured pencil

$800/1,000 5.5x5 in. [ 13x12 cm.

080 W|II| Abernethy Og|IV|e
Above Salmon Glacier; BC. 1957 watercolour on paper

077 Daphne Odjig
Temptation 1977
$1,200/1,500

ink and gouache on paper
8.5x10.75 in. [ 21x27 cm.

$700/900

205x27.5in. [ 52x69 cm.

081 Page Ough
Assiniboine Meadows
$3,000/5,000

acrylic on canvas
48x60 in. [ 121x152 cm.

078 Daphne Odjig

The Drummer Speaks 2012

$800/1,000

coloured pencil
5.5x5 in. [ 13x12 cm.

082 Randolph T. Parker
Coastal Colours 2012
$1,200/1,500

acrylic on canvas
16x20 in. [ 40x50 cm.

083 William [Bill] Jame
Two Aspens
$900/1,200

oil on wood board
14.5x18 in. [ 36x45 cm.

084 Hal Ross Perrigard
Emerald Lake 1919

oil on wood panel
$700/900

6.75x8.75in. [ 17x22 cm.

]

085 Walter Joseph Phillips
Lake of the Woods watercolour on paper
$2,500/3,500 9.75x8.75 in. [ 24x22 cm.



086 Walter Joseph Phillips
Moonlight, Lake of the Woods wood block
$700/900 7.25x6 in. [ 18x15 cm.

087 Walter Joseph Phillips
Wild Cherry 1927
$700/900

wood block
5.5x8.75 in. [ 13x22 cm.

088 Bev Rodin
Forest Light Series
$2,000/2,500

acrylic on canvas
36x48 in. [ 91x121 cm.

089 Bev Rodin
Orange and Blue Frolic acrylic on canvas
$1,500/2,000 35.75x36 in. [ 90x91 cm.

092 Allen Sapp
Setting the Snare
$1,800/2,400

acrylic on canvas
18x14 in. [ 45x35 cm.

| 093 Carl Fellman Schaefer
Concession Road 1937 watercolour on paper
$2,000/3,000

14.5x22 in. [ 36x55 cm.

090 Allen Sapp
Mending the Fence Posts

acrylic on canvas

$2,000/2,500 20x16 in. [ 50x40 cm.

094 19/20th century School .
The Red Sleigh Arriving
$800/1,200

oil on canvas
20x27 in. | 50x68 cm.

091 Allen Sapp
Starting to Load the Wood 2006 acrylic on canvas

$2,000/2,500 20x15.75 in. [ 50x40 cm.

095 Calgary Herald School
The Printer's Devil synthetic stone
$3,000/5000 38.5x15.75x15.5 in. [ 97x40x39 cm.

096 Canadian School
Ceintures Fléchées with Fringe
$500/700 76x7 in. [ 193x17 cm.



103 Les Thomas
Green Pepper 1997
$900/1,200

oil on wood board
22.5x22.5in. [ 57x57 cm.

100 John Harold Thomas Snow
Reflection oil on wood board
$1,200/1,500 26x20 in. [ 66x50 cm.

104 Frederick Arthur Verner
Ontario Landscape
acrylic on canvas $900/1,200
23.5x50 in. / 59x127 cm.

oil on canvas
8x11 in. [ 20x27 cm.

101 Jim Stokes

| Field Sketch #2 1989

$1,000/1,500

097 Canadian School
Ceintures Fléchées with Braided Fringe
$500/700 73x7.75 in. [ 185x19 cm.

098 Margaret Shelton
Calgary Skyline 1981

watercolour on paper

$700/900 17.75x26.75 in. | 45x67 cm.

102 Les Thomas
Bananas
$900/1,200

oil on board
23.5x23.5in. [ 59x59 cm.

105 Ronald York Wilson
The Muse
$700/900

oil on canvas board
19.75x15.75 in. [ 50x40 cm.

. e

099 Margaret Shelton
Rocky Mountain Lake 1977 watercolour on paper
$500/600 12.5x18 in. [ 31x45 cm.

oil on canvas board
10.25x13.5 in. [ 26x34 cm.

Puerto de la Cruz...
$500/700

107 Robert Edward Wood
Winter Sun
$900/1,200

oil on wood board
20x32 in. [ 50x81 cm.

CONTEMPORARY ART

201 Aksel H. Andersen
Birds the Word welded metal sculpture
$900/1,200  64x54x19 in. [ 162x137x48 cm.



206 Marcelle Ferron
Sans Titre
$1,500/2,000

202 Victor Cicansky
Couch Potato 1991 glazed ceramic sculpture
$800/1,000

mixed media on paper

6.25x7.5x7 in. | 15x19x17 cm. 7.5x10.25 in. [ 19x26 cm.

203 Mark Douglas Dicey
Don Don / Gon Gon 1991 mixed media on paper

i
, 207 Gerald [Gerry] Forseth
$1,500/2,000 41.5x59 in. [ 105x149 cm.

The Yellow Line 1968 acrylic on canvas board
$800/1,000 15.75x20 in. [ 40x50 cm.

204 Maureen Enns
Charging Bull #2
$1,200/1,500

mixed media on paper
28.5x40.5 in. [ 72x102 cm.

208 Lise Gervais
Abstract Composition 1957 mixed media on paper
$750/1,000 8.25x7 in. [ 20x17 cm.

R D RN
205 Gathie Falk
Pansies 1984
$4,000/5,000

oil on wood board
35x35in. [ 88x88 cm.

211 Alex Janvier
Black Soil 1978
$4,000/6,000

acrylic on linen
16x19.75 in. [ 40x50 cm.

210 Cybele Ironside
Summer Storm 2004

oil on wood board  ¢1,000/1,500
48x60in. [ 121x152 cm. ~ " '

209 Mara Hofmann
Flame Tree
$3,000/4,000

oil on canvas
36x48.25in. [ 91x122 cm.

Visit our website for complete details on every lot
including additional items added to this sale.
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212 Alex Janvier
Muscle Gut Power 1973

acrylic on canvas
$4,000/6,000

18x24 in. [ 45x60 cm.

214 Roy Leadbeater
Interlocking Strings

metal sculpture
$3,000/5,000

18.25x16x7 in. | 46x40x17 cm.

215 Roy Leadbeater
Split Atom bronze sculpture
$2,500/3,500  7.5x9.5x6.5 in. [ 19x24x16 cm.

216 Rita Letendre
A Travers le Silence 2004
$800/1,000

mixed media
10x14 in. [ 25x35 cm.

213 Roy Leadbeater
Industrial Wave Table
$4,000/6,000

21 7 Rita Letendre

Tempete 2004 mixed media on paper
$800/1,000 10x14 in. [ 25x35 cm.

—=m
"

-

s

F e

218 Rita Letendre.
Espoir 2004
$800/1,000

mixed media on paper
10x14 in. [ 25x35 cm.

metal and glass
22x29x20.5 in. [ 55x73x52 cm.

219 Ben McLeod
Looping Abstract 1992 welded metal
$1,000/1,500  41.25x14x9.5 in. [ 104x35x24 cm.

220 Philip Mix_
Untitled - Cogs of Time
$1,500/2,000

oil on canvas
28x36 in. [ 71x91 cm.

221 Philip Mix
Science Fiction
$1,200/1,500

oil on canvas
30x24 in. [ 76x60 cm.

222 Nico Molenkamp
Blue, Green and Black Abstract oil on canvas

$1,500/2,500  74.75x70.5in. | 189x179 cm.



223 Katie von der Ohe
Shelly 1985 fired clay and patina 227 Leslie Alan Reynolds
$5,000/10,000 20x11.25x10.5 in. [ 50x28x26 cm.  Abstract Seven welded metal sculpture

$3,000/5,000 69x20x20 in. [ 175x50x50 cm.

224 Katie von der Ohe
Still Life 1957
$2,000/4,000

oil on wood board 228 Unknown School
16x23.75 in. [ 40x60 cm.  Sunday Afternoon oil on canvas
$750/1,000 58.75x71.25 in. [ 149x180 cm.

230 Bewabon Shilling
Green River #5
$2,500/3,500

225 William Perehudoff
AC-85-53 1985
$15,000/20,000

acrylic on canvas
34.5x40 in. [ 87x101 cm.

oil on canvas
31x31in. [ 78x78 cm.

226 William Perehudoff
AC-96-011 1996
$3,000/5,000

acrylic on paper
20x16 in. [ 50x40 cm.

Visit our website for complete details on every lot
including additional items added to this sale.
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234 Takao Tanabe
Summer Foothills 6/79 acrylic on canvas
$10,000/15,000 26x32 in. [ 66x81 cm.

INTERNATIONAL ART
301 - 315

229 Jack Leonard Shadbolt

Fran and Harry 1989 mixed media on paper 233 Herbert Johannes Joseph Siebner
$1,500/2,500 23.75x19in./ 60x48 cm.  [andscape and Figure 1970 ca. oil on canvas
$600/900 10.75x11.75 in. [ 27x29 cm.
301 After Guillaume Coustou
Marley Horses metal scuplture
$600/800 1x1in. [ 2x2 cm.

232 Herbert Johannes Joseph Siebner
Arrow Between 1959  oil and wax on board

$800/1,000 7x13.75in. [ 17x34 cm.
231 Bewabon Shilling
View from The Studio | oil on canvas
$700/900 14x17.75 in. [ 35x45 cm.

235 Zoe Williams [Hardy]

Door Qutside MEC, 2002 ' sik thread on silk 302 Alexapder Daigurskd
$800/1,000 18.5x17 in. [ 46x43 em. - 600/500 24x36 in. | 60x91 cm.
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303 Alexander Dzigurki
Untitled - Morning Seascape
$600/800

oil on canvas
24x36 in. [ 60x91 cm.

304 Richard La Barre Goodwin
Untitled - Big Bass
$1,500/2,500

oil on canvas
16x22 in. [ 40x55 cm.

From Death to Life watercolour and graphite
$1,000/1,500 18x29 in. [ 45x73 cm.

307 Attributed to Josef Israels
Interior Scene oil on enamel
$900/1,200 9x14.5in. [ 22x36 cm.

309 Jack [Jac] EImo King
Untitled - Roundup
$6,000/8,000

oil on canvas
20x30 in. [ 50x76 cm.

309.1 Jack [Jac] Elmo King
Untitled - Grazing Horses oil on wood board
$1,500/2,500 9x12 in. [ 22x30 cm.

306 Zh_ong Yang Huang
In the Window watercolour and graphite
$1,000/1,500 21.5x28.25 in. [ 54x71 cm.

310 Pieter Lodewik Francisco Kluyver
oil on wood panel
14x20 in. [ 35x50 cm.

Early Winter Evening
$1,500/2,500

i

313 Pat Skiba
The Lagoon

acrylic on canvas
$900/1,200

18x36 in. [ 45x91 cm.

308 Jack [Jac] Elmo King
Untitled - When Buffalo Were Plenty
$9,000/12,000

oil on canvas
24x36 in. [ 60x91 cm.

T e e
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311 Kathe Kollwitz
Stehende Mutter 1931

etching on paper
$600/800

7.5x5.75in. [ 19x14 cm.

314 Angiolo Vannetti
Roman Charioteer

bronze sculpture
$2,500/3,500

14x27x13.5 in. | 35x68x34 cm.

312 0. Scott Rogers

When Men Dare to Dream 1995 bronze

$2,000/2,500 32.5x15x13.5 in. [ 82x38x34 cm.

315 Eustace Paul Ziegler
Untitled - Chow Time
$1,500/2,000

oil on canvas
12x16 in. [ 30x40 cm.



Forest Study
$600/800

- o
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401 Elizabeth Aleen Aked

4th Session

oil on paper board

13.75x17.75 in. [ 34x45 cm. :

401.1 Colleen Anderson iIIard

Fish Creek
$200/300

$300/500

oil on canvas board
16x20 in. [ 40x50 cm.

402 David C. Armstrng o
Untitled - Houses |

oil on wood board
20x16 in. [ 50x40 cm.

03 Dvid C. Armstrong
Untitled - Houses Il
$300/500

oil on canvas il
20x16 in. [ 50x40 cm. 405 Bill Barbei
Lone Rider
$300/400

r
oil on wood board
11.5x8.75 in. [ 29x22 cm.

5 _'M o
406 Anne Meredith Barry
Frozen Islands Number | mixed media on paper
$700/900 22x29.75 in. [ 55x75 cm.

L™ S SES
404 Constance Bachmann
Untitled - Begonia
$500/700

oil on canvas
30x24 in. [ 76x60 cm.

407 Maurade Baynton
Going to Grandma's  acrylic on wood board
$500/700 17.75x23.5 in. [ 45x59 cm.

Visit our website for complete details on every lot
including additional items added to this sale.
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| 408 Jack Beder

Henri Julien Street 1974
$400/500

oil on paper board
8x10in. [ 20x25 cm.

40
Les Toits de Quebec 1997  oil on wood board
$600/800 12x16 in. [ 30x40 cm.

410 Antoine Bittar
Quebec Rooftops 31 2010 oil on wood board

$500/700 9.75x12 in. [ 24x30 cm.

411 Samuel Black

Gossip colour wood block on paper
$150/250 18.25x24 in. [ 46x60 cm.



412 Bruno Bobak
Flora Study #8
$200/400

watercolour on paper
5.5x4.25in. [ 13x10 cm.

. ik
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413 Hendrik Bres
Spring Landscape 1979 acrylic on wood board
$300/400 12x16 in. [ 30x40 cm.

N

41 5 Rich.ard Calver

Teasel

colour lino block on paper
$300/500

32.5x11 in. [ 82x27 cm.

Small Creek
$300/400

oil on canvas board
9x12 in. [ 22x30 cm.

Visit our website for complete details on every lot
including additional items added to this sale.
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418 Remi Clark
Louque Pointe de M... 1981

oil on canvas

$300/400 10x12 in. [ 25x30 cm.

416 Alfred Joseph Casson

Daffodils with Delph Figure silkscreen ?a— ol
$500/700 9.75x8 in. [ 24x20 cm. 3 }f
i\.ﬂ o
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419 Charles Cobelle

Colourful Promenade gouache on paper
$400/600 21.25x27.25 in. [ 53x69 cm.

| 2 Michael L. Coleman

Mt. St. Nicholas 1980
$500/700

oil on wood board
11x14in. [ 27x35 cm.

417 Alfred Joseph Casson
Moneywort
$400/500

silkscreen
8x3 in. [ 20x7 cm.



421 Conrad
Annabel
$300/400

oil on canvas board
14x10 in. [ 35x25 cm.

422 Paul Constable
Hay Meadow
$300/400

oil on wood board |

8x10in. [ 20x25 cm.

423 William Nicoll Cresswell
The Fisherman's House 1887
$400/500

watercolour
5.5x9 in. [ 13x22 cm.

423.1 Serge Demetrius Dube

Come Closer
$500/700

424 W|II|am [B|II] Duma
Morning Island
$900/1,200

acrylic on canvas
22x28 in. [ 55x71 cm.

Hidden Lake
$900/1,200

425 William [B|II] Duma

acrylic on canvas
22x28 in. [ 55x71 cm.

e L
426 William [Bill] Duma
Crowsnest River
$700/900

oil on wood board
9x12 in. [ 22x30 cm.

429 Gilbert A. Flodberg
Logan Pass 1975

acrylic on canvas  $500/600
20x48 in. [ 50x121 cm.

oil on wood board
16x20 in. [ 40x50 cm.

430 Gilbert A. Flodberg
Untitled - Forest Floor
$400/600

oil on wood board
12x15.75 in. [ 30x40 cm.

427 Sorel Etrog
Sculpture Drawing 1962

graphite on paper
$900/1,200

19x9 in. [ 48x22 cm.

=

431 Gilbert A. Flodberg

Portrait of Annie

watercolour on paper
$200/250

10x7.75 in. [ 25x19 cm.

428 Terry Lynn Fenton
Compunction Victoria 2012 oil on wood board
$500/700 15x24 in. [ 38x60 cm.



440 Colin D. Graham
Small Craft Assembly 1984 gouache on paper
$300/500 21x28.75 in. [ 53x73 cm.

436 James Edward Gordaneer
Dark Abstract 1963 oil on canvas
$600/800 36x36.25in. [ 91x92 cm.

433 Alex Fong
Just Ask 2002 watercolour on paper
$400/500 20x14 in. [ 50x35 cm.

441 Gordon Hope Grant
Reflection lithograph on paper
$400/500 9x11.75 in. [ 22x29 cm.

437 Colin D. Graham
Watching the Regatta 1999 oil on canvas
$700/900 17.75x24 in. [ 45x60 cm.

442 Naomi Jackson Groves
Untitled - Rocky Shore il on canvas board
$800/1,000 12x16 in. [ 30x40 cm.

434 David Foxcroft

Ceiling Fan 2012 photo collage on paper
$300/500 5x4.25in.112x10 €. 438 Colin D. Graham
Farm Evening 1999 oil on canvas ==
$700/900 18x23.75 in. [ 45x60 cm.

443 Rick Hagen

435 Nona Lenore Franks ) 439 Colin D. Graham Is There Something We Can Do For You? graphite
Market Place 1977 mixed media Europe Recollected ~oil on canvas $250/350 25x29 in. [ 63x73 cm.
$400/500 29.5x39.5 in. | 74x100 cm.  $600/800 14x24 in. | 35x60 cm.

432 Alex Fong
Butterfly and Flowers watercolour
$400/500 29.5x7.5in. [ 74x19 cm.



o

447 George A. Horvath
Summer Landscape 1996  acrylic on canvas
$600/800 16x30 in. [ 40x76 cm.

444 Judith E. Hall
Jumping Pound Mountain  acrylic on canvas

$250/350 20x30 in. [ 50x76 cm.
453 Roy Kenzie Kiyooka
No. 2 Osaka 1971 silkscreen on paper
$400/600 17.5x20 in. | 44x50 cm.
k.

448 Flemming Jorgnsen
Mountains 1962 oil on wood board
$300/400 11.5x19.5 in. [ 29x49 cm.

s 3 4 1 I Ak ’ e .
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450 Luigi Kasimir e 1

etching on paper _.—‘i-_-"'é; —
$400/500 17x10.5 in. [ 43x26 cm.

O =
445 Reginald Llewellyn Harvey
Valley of the Ten Peaks oil on wood board
$900/1,200 24x32 in. [ 60x81 cm.

Nassau Street 1920's

454 Dorothy Knowles
Summer Fields 1980  watercolour on paper
$400/600 7.5x11in. [ 19x27 cm.

—

449 Roge Kamp
Mount Hector 1994 acrylic on canvas

-

" [
Ea
$500/700 20x18 in. | 50x45 cm. ; : «y‘]r} \;P
B AL RIS
451 Luigi Kasimir A
Corvara 1916 colour etching on paper 5 ELE
$300/400 13.75x13.25 in. [ 34x33 cm.

446 Steven Reid Heimbecker
Shadow Walk 1981 acrylic and tempera
$500/700 48x30in. [ 121x76 cm.

o L i X
455 John Michael Anthony Koerner
The Lighthouse acrylic on canvas
$600/800 36x24 in. [ 91x60 cm.

452 Andrew Wilkie Kilgour
Figures by a Trout Stream  oil on wood panel
$500/700 5x7 in. [ 12x17 cm.



View of the Lake
$300/500

458.1 Brent . Laycock

watercolour on paper
15x38 in. [ 38x96 cm.

NS L2
456 George F. Kush

Whoop-Up Country 2008
$800/1,200

oil on canvas
20x16 in. | 50x40 cm. 459 Wee Lee

Eagle on the Hunt

$1,000/2,000

oil on wood board
35.5x48 in. [ 90x121 cm.

Evening 1981

Round-Up, Let'er Buck oil on canvas  $600/800

30x20 in. [ 76x50 cm.

460 Michael Lonechild

oil on canvas
24x18 in. [ 60x45 cm.

$800/1,200

e

458
Untitled - Cold Day on the Farm oil on canvas
$600/900

Claude Langevin 461 Bruno Lord

24x36 in. [ 60x91 cm. $300/400

La Route de St. Paul

oil on canvas
14x18 in. [ 35x45 cm.

462 Harold Lloyd Lyon
Sun Fog
$300/400

oil on wood board
19.5x15.5 in. [ 49x39 cm.

463 Thomas Mower Martin
Calm River Under Cloudy Skies
$500/600

watercolour
19.5x12.5in. [ 49x31 cm.

464 Doris Jean McCarthy
Iceberg Fantasy 1991 lithograph on paper
$600/900 20.5x29 in. [ 52x73 cm.

AT T —— —

465 Doris Jean McCa
Ice Floes 1991
$600/900

rtl’T):
lithograph on paper
14.5x21 in. [ 36x53 cm.

466 Robert F.M. Mclnnis
Marla in Flowered Skirt 2013 oil on paper board
$600/800 16x12 in. [ 40x30 cm.

Visit our website for complete details on every lot
including additional items added to this sale.
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469 Robert .M. Mclnnis
Winnipeg One - Red Door 2006  oil on paper
$500/700 13.75x11 in. [ 34x27 cm.

467 Robert F.M. McInnis
Self Portrait, 2009
$600/800

oil on wood board
16x12 in. [ 40x30 cm.

470 Will Millar
An Irish Polo Match 2012 oil on canvas
$800/1,000 20x24 in. [ 50x60 cm.

|
468 Robert F.M. McInnis
Self Portrait with Beret 2010
$600/800

oil on canvas

16x12 in. [ 40x30 cm.

472 Michael William Morris
For Iris and Helmuth lino block on paper

$250/350 11.75x9.25 in. [ 29x23 cm.
471 Will Millar
The Irish Political Debate  oil on wood board
$700/900 16x20 in. [ 40x50 cm.

475 Jesus Nunez
Grey Vase #2 2003
$300/400

acrylic on canvas

473 Greg Murdock 20x15.75 in. | 50x40 cm.

Providence 1992
$300/500

colour etching on paper
23.5x17.25 in. [ 59x43 cm.

/o=

474nna nthi
Mother and Child 1976 oil on paper board 478 Dorothy 0>;borough
$500/700 19.5x15.5 in. | 49x39 cm. Chief Water Buffalo pastel on paper

$800/1,000 23.75x18 in. [ 60x45 cm.

477 Pauline Thibadeau Paquin
Provocation oil on wood board
$750/1,000 20x24 in. [ 50x60 cm.



-
478 Brad Pasutti
The New World 2016

oil on panel
$600/800

14x11 in. [ 35x27 cm.

479 Brad Pasutti
The Circus 1996

graphite on paper
$250/350

12.75x19 in. [ 32x48 cm.

'Hl'ﬂ 8

480 Joseph Francis Plaskett
14 Market Square, Sienna
$600/800

[— L

pastel on paper
23.5x18 in. [ 59x45 cm.

481 Joseph Franms Plaskett

485 Gordon Rauch

Passing Storm

Battersea Bridge, London 1970's pastel on paper $300/350

$600/800

$600/800

483 David Pugh
$400/600

484 David Pugh
Hart's House 1968
$400/600

482 Joseph Francis Plaskett
Cafe in the Tuileries 1971

Untitled - Smelling Flowers 1968 oil on canvas

19x24.75 in. [ 48x62 cm.

pastel on paper
19.5x25 in. [ 49x63 cm.

-

N |

15.5x15 in. [ 39x38 cm.

oil on canvas
15x15.75 in. [ 38x40 cm.

oil on canvas board

s .'A'
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489 Edith Jean Richards
arcylic on wood board
6x12 in. [ 15x30 cm.

Fall Fields
$500/700

11.5x15.25 in. [ 29x38 cm. [

486 After Frederic S. Remington

Cheyenne
$400/600

bronze sculpture
22.5x22.5x7 in. [ 57x57x17 cm.

487 Edith Jean Richards
Pottery
$500/700

488 Edith Jean Richards
M

$500/700

oil on wood board
12x13.75 in. [ 30x34 cm.

mixed media on wood board
1x13.75in. [ 27x34 cm.

490 Clifford Foard Robinson
Beach Forms 1952
$500/700

oil on canvas
28.75x36.25 in. [ 73x92 cm.

491 Clifford Foard Robinson
Untitled - Springtime in Morley 1937 ca. oil on canvas
$400/600 15.25x18.25 in. [ 38x46 cm.

233 Graham A. Scholes
Race Rock Light 1994  wood block on paper

$250/350 8.25x16.25 in. [ 20x41 cm.
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492 Geoffrey Allan Rock
Scrophulariacear 1992 oil on board
$500/700 33.5x23.5 in. [ 85x59 cm.

@RY%

Y

494 Alberta School
Lion Head Gargoyle sandstone carving
$300/500 14x14.5x8 in. [ 35x36x20 cm.

499 M;rgaret Shelton
Mount Rundle in March
$500/700

lino block on paper
6.75x11.5in. [ 17x29 cm.

496 Unknown School
Untitled - End Game
$400/600

oil on canvas
12x10 in. [ 30x25 cm.

500 Margaret ton
Storm Mountain 1945
$500/700

lino block on paper
4.5x6in. [ 11x15 cm.

501 Margaet Shelton
Fraser Canyon 1943
$400/600

lino block on paper
7.5x10 in. [ 19x25 cm.

495 Calgary Herald School
Floral Pattern 1914
$300/600

synthetic stone
17x10x6.5 in. [ 43x25x16 cm.

e

497 Unknown School
Untitled - The Recital
$400/600

oil on canvas
12x10 in. [ 30x25 cm.

m———

t Shelton
Thomson River, B.C.
$400/600

Ma

lino block on paper
8x10.25 in. [ 20x26 cm.

498 Mararet Shelton
Robin Hood Hills 1942 wood block on paper

$700/900 9x11.5in. [ 22x29 cm.

.

503 Herbert Johannes Joseph Siebner. )
mixed media on paper
13.25x15 in. [ 33x38 cm.

Still Life 1947
$700/900

504 Herbert Johannes Joseph Siebner
Paris, Sacare Coeur 1954 watercolour
$500/700 13.5x16.25 in. [ 34x41 cm.

505 Herbert Johannes Joseph Siebner

The Rider 1964

oil and wax on paper board
$500/700

10x6.5 in. [ 25x16 cm.



506 Herbert Johannes Joseph Siener
Furnicky Zum ... 1976 oil on wood panel
$500/700 6x11in. [ 15x27 cm.

507 Herbert Johannes Joseph Siebner
Brother and Sister 1971 silkscreen on paper
$250/350 20.5x11.25 in. [ 52x28 cm.

508 Charles Walter Simpson
Sunset at the Lake oil on canvas board
$600/800 9.75x14 in. [ 24x35 cm.

517 John Davenall Turner
Sketch from Studio
$300/400

509 Nancy Slaght
pastel and graphite on paper
9x11.5in. [ 22x29 cm.

oil on wood board
10.25x13.25 in. [ 26x33 cm.

Resolution
$350/450

Blue Pelly 2005 acrylic on canvas board I
$600/800 14x10.75 in. [ 35x27 cm. ,.._,_,.::
----- = ¥

510 Gordon Appelbe Smith : -
Low Tide colour silkscreen on paper _ o I
$500/700 10.25x15.75 in. [ 26x40 cm. 518 John Davenall Turner
Untitled - Bragg Creek

$300/400

oil on wood board
7.75x10 in. [ 19x25 cm.

514 Rob
Six Geese Taking Flight
$300/500

mixed media
13.5x20.5 in. [ 34x52 cm.

-
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519 John Davenall Turner

| Ice on Glenmore 1976 oil on paper board
| $300/400 10.5x13.5 in. [ 26x34 cm.

X .'
515 Sharon Thopson

Fishing in the Weeds 1978 oil on wood board
$200/250 11.75x15.75 in. | 29x40 cm.

511 M. Smith
Untitled - The Golfers
$400/500

oil on board
9.5x7.5 in. [ 24x19 cm.

520 ohn Davenall Turner
Beaver Dam oil on paper board
$300/400 12x15.75 in. [ 30x40 cm.

-
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512 John Harold Thomas Snow
Gallery colour lithograph on paper
$400/500

516 H. William Townsend

) High Above Port Alberni
17.75x26 in. | 45x66 cm.  $400/500

oil on wood panel
8x10 in. [ 20x25 cm.



521 Armand Fedeick Vallee
Moraine Lake oil on canvas board
$900/1,200 30x40 in. [ 76x101 cm.

Untitled - On My Mind etching on paper
$200/250 6.25x5.25 in. [ 15x13 cm.

528 Charles Jones Way
Young Woman with Long Hair pastel on paper |~
$350/450 15.5x12.25in. [ 39x31 cm. |

Fiften o, E e L =

532 Thomas Harrison Wilkinson

Stream in Forest watercolour on paper
522 P. Van Straten -
Untitled - Skating oil on wood board $350/450 19.25x11.75 in. [ 48x29 cm.
$300/500 12x16 in. [ 30x40 cm.

L

Sh LAVE. Lio T WV Birds of a Feather... 1995 oil on wood board
526 Lawrence Washburn $500/700 23.5x47.75 in. [ 59x121 cm.
South of Turner Valley 1980 oil on wood board
$300/500 12x16 in. [ 30x40 cm.

531 Richard L. White
Heated Conversation 1983 oil on wood board
$500/700 29.75x39.75 in. [ 75x100 cm.

523 Victor Vasarely :
Vega colour silkscreen on paper 527 Charles Jones Wa
; y
$500/700 25.75x25.75 in. | 65x65 cm. A 1mn Splendor watercolour on paper
$500/700 8.5x12.75in. [ 21x32 cm.

Whirlpool River, Jasper oil on canvas
$400/600 16x24 in. | 40x60 cm

524 Vincent

Port en Mediterranee ~oil on canvas 4 lchele Zarb
$300/500 18.25x24.25 in. [ 46x61 cm. Proud Warrior mixed media on paper
$350/450 24x12 in. [ 60x30 cm.

529 Family of Charles Jones Way
Still Life oil on wood canvas board
$300/400 14x15.25 in. [ 35x38 cm.
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Bittar; Antoine

Black; Samuel
Blackwood; David Lloyd
Bobak; Bruno

Bobak; Molly Lamb
Bres; Hendrik

Brooks; Frank Leonard
Burrow; John H.

Bush; Jack

Byrne; Robert

Calver; Richard
Cardinal-Schubert; Joane
Casson; Alfred Joseph
Challener; Frederick Sproston
Champagne; Horace
Charlesworth; Rod

Cicansky; Victor

Clark; Remi

Cobelle; Charles

Coffey; Joe

Coleman; Michael L.

Collier; Alan Caswell
Comfort; Charles Fraser
Conrad

Constable; Paul

Cosgrove; Stanley Morel
Cote; Bruno

Coustou; After Guillaume
Cresswell; William Nicoll
Crockford; Duncan MacKinnon

033-036
037

203
038-039
423.1
424-426
302-303

204
427
039.1

205

428

206

040
429-431
432-433
041

207

042
*207.1
043

434
044-046
435

047

048-049
208
050-051
304
052
436
437-440
441
442

443
444
053
445
054
446

de Grandmaison; Orestes [Rick]
des Clayes; Berthe

Dicey; Mark Douglas

Dingle; John Adrian Darley
Dube; Serge Demetrius

Duma; William [Bill]

Dzigurski; Alexander

Enns; Maureen
Etrog; Sorel
Eventov; Maya

Falk; Gathie

Fenton; Terry Lynn
Ferron; Marcelle
Flodberg; Gilbert A.
Flodberg; Gilbert A.
Fong; Alex

Forrestall; Thomas [Tom] DeVany
Forseth; Gerald [Gerry]
Fournier; Liliane
Fournier; Paul

Fournier; Real

Foxcroft; David

Franck; Albert Jacques
Franks; Nona Lenore
Freeman; Richard Audley

Genn; Robert

Gervais; Lise

Gissing; Roland

Goodwin; Richard La Barre
Goranson; Paul Alexander
Gordaneer; James Edward
Graham; Colin D.

Grant; Gordon Hope
Groves; Naomi Jackson

Hagen; Rick

Hall; Judith E.

Halvorson; Adeline
Harvey; Reginald Llewellyn
Hedrick; Ron

Heimbecker; Steven Reid

055
209
056
447
305-306

210
307
211-212
057
058-059
448

449
450-451
060
061-063
064

452
308-309.1
065

453

310
*065.1-066
454

066.1

455

3N
456-457

458
458.1
213-215
459
216-218
067
*459.1
067.1
068

460

461

462

Herold; Hans

Hofmann; Mara
Holgate; Edwin Headley
Horvath; George A.
Huang; Zhong Yang

Ironside; Cybele

Israels; Attributed to Josef
Janvier; Alex

Jefferys; Charles William
Jespersen; Maryanne
Jorgensen; Flemming

Kamp; Roger

Kasimir; Luigi

Kasyn; John

Kerr; lllingworth Holey

Khoury; Michael

Kilgour; Andrew Wilkie

King; Jack [Jac] Elmo

Kiss; Andrew

Kiyooka; Roy Kenzie

Kluyver; Pieter Lodewik Francisco
Knowles; Dorothy

Knowles; Dorothy

Knowles; Farquhar McGillivray
Koerner; John Michael Anthony
Kollwitz; Kathe

Kush; George F.

Langevin; Claude
Laycock; Brent R.
Leadbeater; Roy
Lee; Wee
Letendre; Rita
Lewis; Maud
Lindner; Ernest Friedrich
Lindoe; Luke Orton
Lismer; Arthur
Lonechild; Michael
Lord; Bruno

Lyon; Harold Lloyd



463

069
464-465
466-469
219

071
470-471
072-076
220-221
222
76.1
472
*222.1
473

474

475

077-079
080
223-224
081
476

477
082
083
478-479
225-226
084
085-087
480-482
483-484

485
486
227
487-489
490-491
492
088-089
312

Martin; Thomas Mower
McCarthy; Doris Jean
McCarthy; Doris Jean
Meclnnis; Robert F.M.
MclLeod; Ben

Metzger; Father Henry
Millar; Will

Mitchell; Janet

Mix; Philip
Molenkamp; Nico
Morgan; Angela
Morris; Michael William
Murado; Antonio
Murdock; Greg

Noeh; Anna T.

Nunez; Jesus

Odjig; Daphne

Qgilvie; William Abernethy
Ohe; Katie von der

Ough; Page

Oxborough; Dorothy

Paquin; Pauline Thibadeau
Parker; Randolph T.

Parker; William [Bill] James
Pasutti; Brad

Perehudoff; William
Perrigard; Hal Ross
Phillips; Walter Joseph
Plaskett; Joseph Francis
Pugh; David

Rauch; Gordon
Remington; After Frederic
Reynolds; Leslie Alan
Richards; Edith Jean
Robinson; Clifford Foard
Rock; Geoffrey Allan
Rodin; Bev

Rogers; 0. Scott

090-092
093
493
094-097
228
494-497
229
098-099
498-502
230-231
232-233
503-507
508
313
509
510
51
100; 512
513
101

234

514
*234.1-234.2
*101.1-103
515

516
517-520

521
522
314
523
104
524

Sapp; Allen

Schaefer; Carl Fellman

Scholes; Graham A.

School; various

School; various

School; various

Shadbolt; Jack Leonard

Shelton; Margaret

Shelton; Margaret

Shilling; Bewabon

Siebner; Herbert Johannes Joseph
Siebner; Herbert Johannes Joseph
Simpson; Charles Walter

Skiba; Pat

Slaght; Nancy

Smith; Gordon Appelbe

Smith; M.

Snow; John Harold Thomas
Spina; Ferdinando [Fred] Nichola
Stokes; Jim

Tanabe; Takao

Taylor; Robert Percival DePutron
Thauberger; David

Thomas; Les

Thompson; Sharon

Townsend; H. William

Turner; John Davenall

Vallee; Armand Frederick
Van Straten; P.

Vannetti; Angiolo
Vasarely; Victor

Verner; Frederick Arthur
Vincent

525 Wallace; George Burton

526 Washburn; Lawrence
527-528 Way; Charles Jones

529 Way; Family of Charles Jones
530-531 White; Richard L.

532 Wilkinson; Thomas Harrison

235 Williams [Hardy]; Zoe
105-106 Wilson; Ronald York

533 Wood; Karl E.

107 Wood; Robert Edward

534 Zarb; Michele
315 Ziegler; Eustace Paul

“Lots marked * can be found in the addendum
on page 3 with additional information online.

Visit our website for complete details on every lot
including additional items added to this sale.

www.levisauctions.com
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